যাদ্বপর বিশ্বিদ্যালয় কলকাতা-৭০০০৩২, ভারত



*JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY KOLKATA-700 032, INDIA

Date 12 12 2022

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr. Anirban Chaudhuri had worked in the School of Environmental Studies of Jadavpur University as Project Associate - I from 01.08.2019 to 31.7.2021 and Project Associate - II from 01.08.2021 to 31.07.2022 in the UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific Research, Kolkata Centre, Collaborative Research Scheme (Research Project) entitled "Inhibition of fungal biodeterioration of construction materials using low and high LET ionizing radiation" under the supervision of Dr. Subarna Bhattacharyya, School of Environmental Studies, Jadavpur University. Apart from pursuing research work, he has also performed some other academic activities including class teaching.

His performance in this regard is satisfactory.

les Muchhin 12/12/22

Director, School of Environmental Studies, J.U.

Director School of Environmental Studies JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY Kolkata - 700 032

Registrar ADAVPUR UNIVED

superintendent Research Section

Superint Section Research University *Established&n and from 2.F* December, 1955 vide Notification No.10986-Edu/IU-42/55 dated 6* December, 1955 under Jadavpor University Act, 1955 (West Bengal Act XXIII of 1955) followed by Judavpur University Act, 1981 (West Bengal Act XXIV of 1981)

1990148 2838-6666/6328/66860 6820/6880 দুরনার্ডাঃ (৯১)-০৬৪-২৪১৪-৬৪১৪/২৪১৬-৭১২১

Website : www.jaduniv.edu.in E-mail : registrar@jadavpuruniversity.in

Phone : 2414-6666/6194/6643/6495/6443 1 (91)-033-2414-6414/2413-7121 Fax